Borough of Longport Resolution 2019-123

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE DUTIES AND DEPARTMENTS PERTAINING TO DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the Executive, Administrative, Judicial and Legislative Powers, Authority and Duties pertaining to the following Departments be and the same are hereby distributed to the DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS:

WATER **ENGINEER AND SURVEYOR STREETS BOARDWALKS PARKS PLAYGROUNDS BEACHES** JETTIES **BULKHEADS** PUBLIC LIGHTING TRASH, GARBAGE AND RECYCLING **ALL PUBLIC BUILDINGS** MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR SOLICITOR MAYOR'S ADVISOR AND CONSULTANT PLANNING/ZONING BOARD **ELECTIONS** PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION BOROUGH HALL OFFICE MANAGER AND COORDINATOR **BOROUGH HALL BUILDING** ALL DEPARTMENTS NOT SPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTED

Be and the same are hereby distributed into the Department of Public Works, and the Director of said Department is hereby vested with all the aforesaid powers and shall perform all duties with respect thereto and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that **NICHOLAS M. RUSSO** be and is hereby designated DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS.

All Resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this Resolution shall be effective immediately.

RESOLUTON #R2019-123 PAGE 2 OF 2

			REC	ORD OF	GOVER	NING BODY	VOTE ON	FINAL PASSAGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х								
LEEDS	Х					X			
LAWLER	Х				X				
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting A			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	10-23-2019	
		/s/ MONICA A KYLE RMC